



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 9579/2026

Between:

Gorle Ammalu, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. VINOD KUMAR PEMMASANI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that out of fourteen foundation stone plaques, eleven have been demolished, while three still remain.

At request of learned Standing counsel for the Gram Panchayat, for filing counter-affidavit, list the matter on 24.04.2026.

If the three foundation stone plaques are still in existence as on today, the authority shall not demolish them, without following due procedure.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI